## Maharishi Markandeshwar Medical College & Hospital Maharishi Markandeshwar University

Kumarhatti-Solan, H.P.-173229(India) (Established under H.P. Gov 22 of 2010 and approved by the UGC Under Section 22 of the UGC Act, 1956)

Ph.:+91-1792-262187

Fax: +91-1792-268266

Website : www.mmusolan.org

Email.: msoffice@mmusolan.org



(H.P. Govt, ESI Scheme, ECHS, Ayushman Bharat, HIMCARE Empanelled)

Ref.No. MMMC&H/MS 6031 21

Date: 02 2 202)

# NOTICE

### (Regarding Weekly OPD at Shoolini University Solan)

Weekly OPD will be organized at Shoolini University Solan every Wednesday and Friday w.e.f. 3rd December 2021

Timing: 10:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.

### The following Staff will be on duty for the month of December : $\rightarrow$

Department	Shoolini University Solan (Timing : 10:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.)								
	03.12.2021	08.12.2021	10.12.2021	15.12.2021	17.12.2021	22.12.2021	24.12.2021	29.12.2021	31.12.2021
Medicine	Dr. Ria (809285 9792)	Dr. Tushar (8755011 888)	Dr. Sahil (70273721 80)	Dr. Lakesh (700986 1068)	Dr. Sevy (9896406 048)	Dr. Suraj (8369437 895)	Dr. Naveen (81301107 07)	Dr. Lakesh (7009861 068)	Dr. Disha (85950927 14)

### Note :-

- All the duty staff will mark their regular biometric attendance in the college(Both morning and evening)

- The Ambulance will start from Hospital Campus at 9:30 A.M. in front of Emergency block.

MMMC&H

Maharishi Markandeshwar Medical College & Hospital

M.S.

Medical Superintendent

Kumarhatti (Solan)

### Copy to:

- The Principal MMMC&H, Solan for information please
- The Head of Department Medicine ,MMMC&H, Solan for information and necessary action please
- The Transport Incharge, MMMC&H, Solan for information and necessary action please

### Copy forwarded to :

Associate Director, Special Projects and Alliances, Shoolini University, Solan

A QUALID JABI CCREDITED H-2021-0775

Medical Superintendent Maharishi Markandeshwar Medical College & Hospital Kumarhatti (Solan)